PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES DAVID BRUHNS	02/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOGUE, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 91360
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16283648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)409-0891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-852-4246, EXT. 1

Email: russell.crawford@langlotz.com

Correspondent Name: LANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEMARK WORKS, INC.

 Address Line 1:
 PO BOX 660675 #37585

 Address Line 4:
 DALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HG-10C2-CIP-C-CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENNET K. LANGLOTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Bennet K. Langlotz/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HG-10C2-CIP-C-CIP_Assmt#page1.tif

PATENT 505342810 REEL: 048417 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), James David Bruhns, of 1720 Fire Rock Loop, Templeton, CA 93465 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)") have invented a certain invention entitled FIREARM HANDGRIP ASSEMBLY WITH LASER GUNSIGHT SYSTEM for which I am (we are) making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on:

FEBRUARY QC. 2019; and honth application signed date

WHEREAS, Hogue, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having a place of business at PO BOX 91360, Henderson, NV 89009 (hereinafter "Company"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the Inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

James David Bruhns

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

At Paso Robles, California

on this 30 day of felt., 20

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO)

This <u>Ab</u> day of <u>representation</u>, 20 , before me personally appeared the above-named James David Bruhns, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

CASSIDY VCOCO

CASSIDY VCOCO

Notary Public - California
San Luis Obispo County
Commission # 2265100
My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2022

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for California

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 048417 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 02/22/2019